
2026 University of South Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (35)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Brown (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-36), Brown (12-13), Evans (11-11),
Paulsen (4-4), Ruhl (4-4), German (1-1), Hofmann (1-1), Lensmeyer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Carey, Brooke .429 5-5 14 4 6 1 0 1 1 10 .714 2 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
24 Iburg, Sara .333 5-5 12 3 4 0 0 2 2 10 .833 4 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 7 1 0 1.000
4 Iversen, Autumn .333 5-5 12 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .417 0 0 3 0 .308 1 0 0-0 8 1 2 .818
13 Evans, Madison .313 5-5 16 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 .438 2 0 2 0 .389 0 0 0-1 1 3 0 1.000
28 Hempey, Brylee .250 5-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
27 Kersten, Camryn .222 5-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 3 0 1 0 .417 0 1 0-0 9 5 0 1.000
18 White, Delaney .133 5-5 15 3 2 0 0 1 4 5 .333 1 0 1 0 .188 0 0 0-0 25 3 0 1.000
6 McGee, Ella .100 5-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
8 Ruhl, Piper .400 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
30 Hofmann, Katie .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Brown, Abi .125 5-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 2 1 .222 0 0 0-0 20 8 0 1.000
2 Johnson, Kiya .000 5-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000
17 Cromer, Allie .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Carda, Isabel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
22 Bauman, Sophia .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 German, Brynnly .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 5-5 123 14 30 4 0 4 12 46 .374 15 1 18 2 .329 1 1 4-6 93 35 4 .970
Opponents .289 5-5 114 24 33 4 2 3 21 50 .439 27 2 25 0 .419 5 4 17-18 99 46 2 .986

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 German, Campbell 2.21 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 .217 0 0 0 0 0
13 Evans, Madison 2.85 2-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 19.2 18 10 8 13 23 2 1 1 .254 2 2 0 3 3
9 Lensmeyer, Aubrey 13.12 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 6 5 6 0 1 0 1 .545 1 0 0 2 0
11 Paulsen, Peyton 15.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.52 2-3 9 5 2 0 0 31.0 33 24 20 27 25 4 2 3 .289 3 2 0 5 4
Opponents 2.76 3-2 7 5 3 0 0 33.0 30 14 13 15 18 4 0 4 .244 4 1 0 1 1



2026 University of South Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 White, Delaney 28 25 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brown, Abi 28 20 8 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 2 0
27 Kersten, Camryn 14 9 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carey, Brooke 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Iburg, Sara 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Kiya 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hempey, Brylee 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Evans, Madison 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
22 Bauman, Sophia 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ruhl, Piper 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 German, Campbell 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 McGee, Ella 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Iversen, Autumn 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carda, Isabel 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Paulsen, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Cromer, Allie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 German, Brynnly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hofmann, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Lensmeyer, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 132 93 35 4 .970 2 34 2 .944 2 0
Opponents 147 99 46 2 .986 9 8 4 .667 0 0


